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GRAB BAR RETURN PLAN

FACE OF WALL

PROVIDE WALL BACKING

3 1/4" DIA. END MOUNTING

FLANGE AND SNAP ON COVER

1 1/4" GRAB BAR (1 1/4" MIN. DIA.
11/2" MAX. DIA.)

NOTE: SEE TOILET ROOM
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS,

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES & DETAILS

METAL STUD WHERE OCCURS

PROVIDE WALL BACKING

FACE OF WALL

3 1/4" DIA. END MOUNTING FLANGE

AND SNAP ON COVER

1 1/4" DIA. STAINLESS STEEL GRAB
BAR ATTACH TO WALL BACKING
WITH (3) #12x2 1/2" STAINLESS
STEEL, SELF TAPPING SCREWS

TYPICAL GRAB BAR - INSTALLATION DETAIL
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PLAN OF "HIGH-LOW" Y PLAN OF "LOW" DRINKING L Y !

DRINKING FOUNTAIN FOUNTAIN

PLAN NOTE: X= 18" MIN. ALCOVE DEPTH THEN Y=32" MIN. CLR. IF ALCOVE
DEPTH (X) IS GREATER THAN 24", THEN ALCOVE WIDTH (Y) MUST BE A
MINIMUM OF 36" CLEAR

1"-6" MIN.
19" MAX

_ 15" MIN.
1 NOTE:

1. ALL DRINKING FOUNTAINS SHALL EITHER BE LOCATED COMPLETELY
WITHIN ALCOVES OR COMPLETELY BETWEEN WING WALLS SO AS TO NOT
ENCROACH INTO THE PEDESTRIAN WAYS. WING WALLS SHALL PROJECT
FROM THE WALL AND REST ON THE FLOOR OR FLOAT NO MORE THAN 6" AFF.
2. THE SPOUT SHALL PROVIDE A FLOW OF WATER 4" HIGH MIN. AND SHALL
BE LOCATED 4" MAX. FROM THE FRONT OF THE UNIT. THE ANGLE OF THE
WATER STREAM SHALL BE MEASURED HORZ. RELATIVE TO THE FRONT FACE
OF THE UNIT. WHERE SPOUTS ARE LOCATED LESS THAN 3' OF THE FRONT
OF THE UNIT, THE ANGLE OF THE WATER STREAM SHALL BE 30 DEGREES
MAX. WHERE POUTS ARE LOCATED 3'-5" MAX FROM THE FRONT OF THE
UNIT, THE ANGLE OF THE WATER STREAM SHALL BE 15 DEGREES MAX.

3. SPOUT OUTLETS FOR STANDING PERSONS SHALL BE 38" MIN AND 43"
MAX. ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR,

27" MIN. CLR.
36" MAX @ SPOUT OUTLET

of- 9" MIN.

" MIN KNEE CLR—— 6"
8 C 11" MlN. O 6 MAX.

17" MIN. CLR.

SECTION OF LOW DRINKING
FOUNTAIN

12 ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 602
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11 ACCESSIBLE COMPARTMENTS - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 604.9
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NOTE: TOILET ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A STABLE,
FIRM, SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE.

AT LEAST ONE SIDE PARTITION SHALL PROVIDE A TOE
CLEARANCE OF 9" MIN AFF AND 6" DEEP MIN BEYOND THE
COMPARTMENT SIDE FACE OF PARTITION.

PLAN DIAGRAM  ACCESSIBLE STALL DOOR HARDWARE: THE DOOR SHALL BE
SELF-CLOSING. A DOOR PULL SHALL BE PLACED ON BOTH SIDES
OF THE DOOR NEAR THE LATCH. DOORS SHALL NOT SWING
INTO THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OR CLEARANCE REQUIRED FOR

ANY FIXTURE.

NOTE: TOE CLEARANCE AT THE SIDE PARTITION IS NOT REQUIRED IN A COMPARTMENT GREATER THAN 66" WIDE.

10 ACCESSIBLE MULTI-ACCOMMODATION TOILET - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 603, 604

3" = 1'_0"
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| STROBE, WHERE OCCURS
FIRE ALARM PULL
/ TOP OF FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET (FEC)
o | -
© e AUTOMATED EXTERNAL DEFIBRILLATOR (AED)
A ! :
] okl ] 5 NOTE:
> > | : ENSURE WALL ASSEMBLY AND CABINET MEETS
= — 2 REQUIRED UL RATING AS SCHEDULED AT
0-6 RECESSED CABINETS
4
TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE MOUNTING HEIGHTS - FEC, AED, STROBES, FA, PULLS - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 308, 309
12" = 1'-0"
<W CF 27" MAX
59" MIN. HOSE 19" MIN CONTROL AREA
SINGLE LEVER CONTROL
- VALVE
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n == FOLDED
Z}{[~— VERTICAL GRAB B &
= BAR ©Y&  NOTE: WHERE DRAINS ARE PROVIDED, GRATE
Y SN2 OPENINGS ARE MAX. 1/4" AND FLUSH WITH
S 42 BEVELED LIP € Floor '
Z‘ ‘ MAX. 15" 16"
= | - VERTICAL GRAB BAR 18 INCHES MINIMUM IN
2 LENGTH SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE END WALL
© | | 3 INCHES MINIMUM AND 6 INCHES MAXIMUM
] 50" MIN ] ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL GRAB BAR.
1 1 PLAN
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ACCESSIBLE ROLL-IN-SHOWER - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 608

1/2" = 1'-0"
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1:40
60" MIN.
NOTE: TOILET ROOM FLOORS SHALL HAVE A - G
STABLE, FIRM, SLIP RESISTANT SURFACE. et 16" MIN
PROVIDE A PRIVACY LATCH TO ENTRY DOOR OF FIXTURE e
120 | o

NO DOOR SHALL ENCROACH INTO 60" MIN. DIA. CLEAR
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56" MIN. DEEP FOR WALL HUNG TOILETS
59" MIN. DEEP FOR FLOOR MOUNTED TOILETS

54" MIN.

12",

MAX.

42" MIN.
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TYP.
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SPACE MORE THAN 12" BUT SHALL NOT ENCROACH

PLAN DIAGRAM

INTO THE CLEAR FLOOR SPACE OF A FIXTURE

2'- 8"MIN.
CLR

ACCESSIBLE SINGLE ACCOMODATION TOILET - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 604
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DOOR IN SERIES
DOORS AT ADJACENT WALLS
48" MIN.

‘ PROVIDE THIS ADDITIONAL SPACE
| IF DOOR IS EQUIPPED WITH BOTH

i
z z A LATCH AND A CLOSER
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BOTH DOORS OPEN OUT DOORS AT OPPOSITE WALLS
NOTES: FOR DOORS SERVING OTHER THAN A REQUIRED EXIT STAIRWAY
ACCESSIBLE VESTIBULES - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 404.2.3.2, 404.2.5
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(F) LATCH SIDE APPROACH SLIDING (H) LATCH SIDE APPROACH | PUSHSIDE =
DOORS FOLDING DOORS
LATCH APPROACH

NOTE:

ALL DOORS IN ALCOVES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CLEARANCES FOR FRONT APPROACHES
*ADD 6". IF DOOR HAS BOTH A LATCH AND A CLOSER
**ADD 6". IF DOOR HAS A CLOSER

ACCESSIBLE DOOR CLEARANCES - SIDE APPROACH - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 404.2
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TOILET FRONT ELEVATION TOILET SIDE ELEVATION
ACCESSIBLE TOILET, URINAL, AND GRAB BAR - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 604, 605, 609
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ACCESSIBLE LAVATORY - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 606
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=5 5 »° < @ THEY SHALL BE 20" MAX AF.F. & 18" MIN.
2|0 & WIDE BY 54" MIN. HIGH. FULL LENGTH
o 2 TOP EDGE SHALL BE 78" AF.F
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OUTLETS SWITCHES/CONTROLS SHELVES MIRROR
NOTE:

*MOUNTING HEIGHT FROM FINISHED FLOOR, TYPICAL
*PROVIDE CLEAR SPACE FOR FORWARD APPROACH 30" x 48" ALONG ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

ACCESSIBLE ACCESSORIES - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 308, 309, 603.3, 603.4
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MINIMUM MANEUVERING CLEARANCES IN ALCOVES
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ACCESSIBLE MINIMUM REACH - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 308

48" MAX.
27" MIN,
CLR

44" MAX.
27" MIN,
CLR

48' MIN. |

48' MIN. |

MAXIMUM FORWARD REACH OVER AN OBSTRUCTION

30" MIN.

, 42" MIN.
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i 30" MIN.
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MINIMUM CLEARANCES FOR SEATING AND TABLES
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(a) PULL SIDE (INTERIOR DOOR)

NOTE: PROVIDE BUMPER IN POCKET TO PREVENT DOOR
FROM FULLY RECEDING

(b) SLIDING DOOR

[y

(c) FOLDING DOOR

PROVIDE 12" MIN. IF DOOR IS
EQUIPPED WITH BOTH A LATCH
‘ AND A CLOSER

_ 32'MIN.

’{ 1

- 0" MIN.

4|

L— CLEAR LEVEL LANDING*

I

R

" LEVER OR
/ 32 MIN. £ U-SHAPED
— HANDLE 30" T
TO 44" AFF B

*NOTE: 2% MAX SLOPE AT
EXTERIOR LANDINGS ONLY

=
10" MIN
BOTTOM RAIL

ACCESSIBILITY DOOR CLEARANCES - FRONT APPROACH - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 404.2
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CLEAR WIDTH FOR TWO WHEEL CHAIRS TO MINIMUM CLEAR WIDTH FOR
T-SHAPE 180° TURNS PASS PARALLEL THROUGH CORRIDOR SINGLE WHEELCHAIR
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3'-0"MIN | 48"MIN | |3'-0"MINJ
44" MIN** 44" MIN**
NOTE:

- 0" MIN.

4|

3'- 6" MIN.

60" MIN.

3'- 6" MIN.

44" MIN**

44" MIN**

180° TURNS AROUND AN OBSTRUCTION

* CORRIDORS WITH OCCUPANCY OF 9 OR LESS
** CORRIDORS WITH OCCUPANCY OF 10 OR MORE
ALSO REFER TO OCCUPANT LOAD FOR REQUIRED EGRESS WIDTH.

ACCESSIBILITY CORRIDORS AND TURNING - ANSI A 117.1 SEC 304, 305, 403.5
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WHEELCHAIR TURNING SPACE
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